these spaces are identified as a use within each residential plat or site concept plan. Operation 

of such uses shall be governed by the community association.  

(C) Accessory Uses.  As set forth within Section 2 hereof. 

21 P22-278 

(D) Minimum Lot Requirements / Maximum Residential Density. 

1) Single-family dwelling: Three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet and width of thirty-five 

(35) feet, with a maximum gross project density of eleven (11) dwelling units per acre; 

2) Paired Villa or Duplex dwelling: Four thousand five hundred eighty (4,500) square feet and 

width of forty-five (45) feet, with a maximum gross project density eleven (11) dwelling units per 

acre. Villa/Duplex product is considered a combination of two lots with one villa/duplex unit (two 

dwelling units). 

3) Townhouse dwelling: One thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet and a width of eighteen 

(18) feet, with a maximum gross project density of eleven (11) dwelling units per acre. 

4) Multiple-family vertically attached dwelling: Five (5) acres and width of one hundred fifty (150) 

feet, with a minimum gross project density of eight (8) units per acre and maximum gross project

[...]

of roof pitch, provided that steeples and similar architectural embellishments shall have a 

maximum height of sixty (60) feet. Multi-family residential and all other permitted uses shall not 

exceed sixty-five (65) feet. 

(H) Minimum Living Area. 

1) Single-family dwelling: One thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. 

2) Townhouse, Paired Villa, Duplex, and Multi-family dwellings: 

a. Studio apartment, five hundred (500) square feet; 

b. One (1) bedroom, seven hundred (700) square feet; 

c. Two (2) bedroom, eight hundred (800) square feet; 

d.

[...]

(A) Parking Requirements:   Each building, use, or structure shall be provided with on-street and / or off- 

street parking and service facilities in accordance with the provisions set forth herein. The maximum 

number of parking spaces to be provided is limited to one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of that 

required by the provisions set forth herein. On-street parking spaces directly and fully adjacent to a site 

and available to a development shall be counted toward the maximum. 

Single family and multi-family Parking requirements shall be consistent with Sec.158.221(C) unless stated